Illinois law.
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Section 100.740  Certificate of Review and Approval 

Agencies should submit peremptory rules to the Index Department for review at least five (5) working days before the rules are to become effective. If time requires, however, a peremptory rule will be filed and published to become effective immediately without the Certificate of Review and Approval provided it meets the filing and publication requirements of this Part. If the material being submitted does not meet the filing and/or publication requirements as outlined in this Part, the material will be returned to the agency for corrections prior to being accepted for filing publication. When the Part meets the codification requirements outlined in this Part, the Index Department will sign the Certificate of Review and Approval. See Section 100.550 

(Source:  Amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 13067, effective August 11, 1994)
